March 2024
Nunn, CO | Greeley, CO | Houston, TX | Charlotte, NC | Mayfield, KY |  Phone 704-596-5617 | sales@psicontrolsolutions.com
ATS Part Number Breakdown
Example P/N:  ATS03-04-M4-3X --- Automatic Transfer Switch, Series 3
Controller (standard) Open Transition, 400 amp, multi voltage auto configuring,
4 pole (3 pole with switched neutral), Type 3RX 316 Stainless Steel Enclosure
(Stocked units have series 3 controller, in 3 and 4 pole.) (Series 2 and 4
controller, and 2 pole units available by special request and standard lead
times apply)
ATS Series
Door Mounted, Lockable Cover,
Type 3 Controller Standard
Type 3R Enclosure Standard
3 and 4 Pole Standard
UL 1008 Listed
Controller Features
ATS Technical Specifications
1) Contact Salient for
applications with smaller
than 20kVA gensets
2)  OX_B bottom entry
versions only
3) Short circuit duration >
50ms, without fuse
protection
4) Cut-off current îc (peak)
value. The cut-off current
îc refers to values listed
by fuse manufacturers
(single phase test acc. to
IEC60269).
5) AC-33iA according to
GB/T 14048.11
ATS Technical Specifications Cont’d
1) Contact Salient for
applications with smaller
than 20kVA gensets
2)  OX_B bottom entry
versions only
3) Short circuit duration >
50ms, without fuse
protection
4) Cut-off current îc (peak)
value. The cut-off current
îc refers to values listed
by fuse manufacturers
(single phase test acc. to
IEC60269).
5) AC-33iA according to
GB/T 14048.11
ATS Wiring Diagram
Withstand and Short Circuit Ratings
ATS 200 Amp and below
ATS 600-260 Amp
ATS 1200-800 Amp
Intentionally Left Blank
Salient Power Solutions
Your Beacon in the Dark